

**Sales Tax Receipts
Reporting Period Earned
General Fund**

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
January	\$1,011,757	\$610,205	\$695,278	\$870,168	\$685,618	\$686,928						
	\$293,506	\$728,643	\$717,927	\$557,061	\$685,215	\$764,916	\$1,305,263	\$1,338,849	\$1,413,204	\$1,427,229	\$1,370,833	\$1,451,844
February	\$937,567	\$698,197	\$857,469	\$1,199,012	\$1,018,391	\$809,093						
	\$306,240	\$594,585	\$610,553	\$243,155	\$404,023	\$664,241	\$1,243,807	\$1,292,782	\$1,468,023	\$1,442,167	\$1,422,413	\$1,473,334
March	\$672,298	\$1,047,818	\$702,490	\$768,099	\$980,603	\$1,038,728						
	\$657,656	\$433,519	\$856,590	\$659,873	\$553,049	\$632,070	\$1,329,954	\$1,481,337	\$1,559,080	\$1,427,972	\$1,533,652	\$1,670,798
April	\$862,425	\$848,945	\$785,564	\$990,177	\$858,320	\$985,393						
	\$479,213	\$552,585	\$713,831	\$456,213	\$634,154	\$589,080	\$1,341,638	\$1,401,530	\$1,499,395	\$1,446,390	\$1,492,473	\$1,574,473
May	\$936,800	\$822,160	\$822,649	\$364,859	\$692,294	\$889,417						
	\$524,042	\$685,938	\$812,726	\$1,234,884	\$867,611	\$774,722	\$1,460,842	\$1,508,097	\$1,635,376	\$1,599,744	\$1,559,905	\$1,664,139
June	\$772,166	\$966,909	\$931,271	\$1,181,407	\$1,215,913	\$1,286,220						
	\$656,006	\$690,489	\$849,312	\$553,671	\$600,184	\$614,224	\$1,428,172	\$1,657,398	\$1,780,583	\$1,735,078	\$1,816,096	\$1,900,444
July	\$959,768	\$1,145,119	\$1,112,474	\$1,053,984	\$1,268,834	\$1,806,139						
	\$709,002	\$536,504	\$711,648	\$714,531	\$554,173	\$130,827	\$1,668,770	\$1,681,623	\$1,824,122	\$1,768,515	\$1,823,008	\$1,936,966
August	\$900,649	\$1,071,187	\$902,130	\$945,083	\$650,303	\$1,300,785						
	\$806,718	\$673,646	\$967,431	\$827,658	\$1,184,377	\$676,234	\$1,707,367	\$1,744,834	\$1,869,560	\$1,772,741	\$1,834,680	\$1,977,018
September	\$975,656	\$953,647	\$715,694	\$1,220,222	\$797,805							
	\$500,049	\$643,612	\$1,008,721	\$411,364	\$957,351		\$1,475,705	\$1,597,259	\$1,724,415	\$1,631,587	\$1,755,156	\$0
October	\$705,307	\$675,214	\$741,188	\$900,293	\$1,042,534							
	\$742,609	\$897,721	\$827,136	\$608,144	\$571,432		\$1,447,916	\$1,572,935	\$1,568,324	\$1,508,437	\$1,613,965	\$0
November	\$863,913	\$654,492	\$899,128	\$895,356	\$692,837							
	\$571,547	\$875,743	\$622,731	\$614,461	\$908,358		\$1,435,460	\$1,530,235	\$1,521,860	\$1,509,817	\$1,601,195	\$0
December	\$1,091,863	\$882,033	\$1,226,590	\$1,090,229	\$1,036,159							
	\$641,344	\$929,336	\$629,341	\$724,122	\$901,860		\$1,733,207	\$1,811,369	\$1,855,931	\$1,814,352	\$1,938,019	\$0
Total Sales Tax as Reported	\$17,578,100	\$18,618,249	\$19,719,872	\$19,084,029	\$19,761,394	\$13,649,016	\$17,578,100	\$18,618,249	\$19,719,872	\$19,084,029	\$19,761,394	\$13,649,016

January - Dec

\$17,578,100 \$18,618,249 \$19,719,872 \$19,084,029 \$19,761,394 \$13,649,016

Through August 2nd Period Check \$11,485,813 \$12,106,450 \$13,049,342 \$12,619,837 \$12,853,059 \$13,649,016 \$795,956

Growth 5.40% 7.79% -3.29% 1.85% 6.19%